

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	The General Manager,
Exchange Plaza,	BSE Limited,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,	Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Bandra-Kurla Complex	Dalal Street,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai- 400 001
Code: IOLCP	Code : 524164

IOLCP/CGC/2019 Date: 25 March 2019

## Sub. Intimation of lost share certificate/issue of duplicate share certificate

Dear Sir,

Under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have received letters regarding loss of share certificates and requesting the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates, from following shareholders:

Name of shareholder	Folio No.	No. of shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.
Kamlesh A Shah	18655	100	10748	2579701-2579800
		100	10749	2579801-2579900

This is for your information please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Krishan Singla Vice President & Company Secretary Membership No.: A5584

Head Office : 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana. 141 003 (Pb.) India CIN - L24116PB1986PLC007030 Ph. : +91-161-2225531-35 Fax : +91-161-2226929, 2608784 email : contact@iolcp.com Website : iolcp.com Regd. Office : Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala - 148 101 (Pb.) India Works : Village Fatehgarh Channa, Mansa Road (Trident Complex) District - Barnala, 148101 State - Punjab, INDIA. Ph. : +91-1679 -285285-86, Fax : +91-1679-285292 Date:- 14-03-2019

From:- Kamlesh A Shah, 105, Sai Krupa Bldg, Mamlatdar Wadi Road No.2, Near mahavir Clinic, Malad (W), Mumbai- 400 064. Mobile- 9819483906

To,

Alankit Assignments Limited, Category- | Registrar & Share Transfer agents, Alankit Heights 1E/13, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110 055. Ph. 42541234, 23541234

RECEIVED ON 2 5 MAR 2019 ALANKIT ASSIGNMENT LFD. NEW DELHI

Respected Sir/madam,

Subject:- Request to issue Duplicate share certificate of IOL Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited

This is with reference to your office communication dated 24-08-2018, I wish to state that I am physically holding 200 shares of IOL Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited bearing Folio No.16855, Certificate No. 10748- distinctive number from 2579701 to 2579800 and Certificate No. 10749- distinctive number from 2579900 in the name of KAMLESH A SHAH, however, Original Share certificate is misplaced during the course of shifting of my residence from Bhavnagar to Mumbai.

In this scenario, I hereby kindly request your kind selves to provide me DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE at my above mentioned address & highly oblige on me. My personal details are as under;

Name:	KAMLESH A SHAH		
Address:	105, Sai Krupa Bldg, Mamlatdar Wadi Road No.2, Near mahavir Clinic,		
	Malad (W), Mumbai- 400 064		
Contact No:	9819483906		
Email ID:	nimesh thar@yahoo.co.in		
Bank details:	State Bank of India, A/c No. 56173031286		
	B.J. Patel road branch, Malad (W), Mumbai- 400 064		
	IFSC Code. SBIN0060313		
0	MICR No. 400002216		

Copy of original documents as per your lefter deted 24/08/2018 is attacked Thanking you, horowith

In anticipation,

Yours Truly 2518

(Kamlesh A. Shah)